

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2009-1205 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/17/2009 In control: Committee on General and Government Services

On agenda: Final action: 5/12/2009

Enactment date: 5/12/2009 Enactment #: 273

Effective date: 5/12/2009

Title: Resolution providing for an agreement between the City of Pittsburgh ("City") and the County of

Allegheny ("County") for the continued assumption by the County of purchasing activities on behalf of the City which henceforth shall include service contracts (B contracts) and commodity purchases for the purchase of materials, general supplies, and equipment by the various Departments of the City of Pittsburgh for any or all Departments of the City of Pittsburgh; and providing for the payment of all

costs thereof. Cost not to exceed \$200,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2009-1205.DOC

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/14/2009	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
5/12/2009	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
5/6/2009	1	Committee on General and Government Services	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
3/25/2009	1	Committee on General and Government Services	Held for Cablecast Post Agenda	Pass
3/17/2009	1	City Council	Read and referred	